			RUTL	AND AIRPOR	RT - RUNWAY	SAFETY AREA - BID TAB	ULATION					
				Engineer	's Estimate		Markowski I	Excavting, Inc.	JA McD	onald Inc	Sarge	nt Corp.
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	Base Bid											
M-001-1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$344,518.75	\$344,518.75	\$613,000.00	\$613,000.00	\$359,000.00	\$359,000.00
P-150-4.1	Remove Drainage Structure	EA	5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$318.40	\$1,592.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
P-150-4.2	Remove Drainage Pipe	LF	1040.00	\$5.00	\$5,200.00		\$3.71	\$3,858.40	\$12.00	\$12,480.00	\$8.00	\$8,320.00
P-150-4.3	Pavement Removal	SY	8900.00	\$6.50	\$57,850.00		\$3.56	\$31,684.00	\$1.00	\$8,900.00	\$2.20	\$19,580.00
P-150-4.4	Pavement Marking Removal	SF	67000.00	\$3.00	\$201,000.00		\$1.05	\$70,350.00	\$1.30	\$87,100.00	\$1.20	\$80,400.00
P-150-4.5	Fence Removal	LF	1400.00	\$2.00	\$2,800.00		\$1.58	\$2,212.00	\$1.50	\$2,100.00	\$3.30	\$4,620.00
P-150-4.6	Guidance Sign Removal	EA	5.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00		\$582.75	\$2,913.75	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
P-151-4.1	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	4.50	\$3,500.00	\$15,750.00		\$10,322.23	\$46,450.04	\$8,500.00	\$38,250.00	\$9,200.00	\$41,400.00
P-151-4.2	Selective Clearing	Ac	0.30	\$12,000.00	\$3,600.00		\$5,320.00	\$1,596.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$9,200.00	\$2,760.00
P-152-4.1	Unclassified Excavation	CY	38000.00	\$8.76	\$332,880.00		\$4.16	\$158,080.00	\$6.00	\$228,000.00	\$8.75	\$332,500.00
P-152-4.2	Embankment in Place	CY	0.00	\$6.91	\$0.00		\$ -	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
P-152-4.3	Borrow	CY	9650.00	\$16.01	\$154,496.50		\$14.28	\$137,802.00	\$8.50	\$82,025.00	\$10.00	\$96,500.00
P-152-4.4	Rock Excavation	CY	100.00	\$26.39	\$2,639.00		\$110.80	\$11,080.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
P-152-4.5	Segmental Retaining Wall	SF	38000.00	\$66.00	\$2,508,000.00		\$66.30	\$2,519,400.00	\$69.00	\$2,622,000.00	\$52.00	\$1,976,000.00
P-152-4.6	Drainage Aggregate	CY	550.00	\$30.00	\$16,500.00		\$26.97	\$14,833.50	\$36.00	\$19,800.00	\$32.00	\$17,600.00
P-154-5.1	Subbase Course	CY	37400.00	\$25.77	\$963,798.00		\$19.96	\$746,504.00	\$18.00	\$673,200.00	\$30.00	\$1,122,000.00
P-156-5.1	Silt Fence	LF	1450.00	\$5.50	\$7,975.00		\$2.37	\$3,436.50	\$3.00	\$4,350.00	\$4.00	\$5,800.00
P-156-5.2	Straw Bale Checkdam	Ea	10.00	\$20.00	\$200.00		\$231.00	\$2,310.00	\$44.00	\$440.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
P-156-5.3	Stone Checkdam	EA	10.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00		\$328.82	\$3,288.20	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$160.00	\$1,600.00
P-156-5.4	Permanent Erosion Matting	SY	2500.00	\$4.50	\$11,250.00		\$3.53	\$8,825.00	\$5.70	\$14,250.00	\$10.00	\$25,000.00
P-209-5.1	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	CY	6700.00	\$41.00	\$274,700.00		\$26.10	\$174,870.00	\$33.00	\$221,100.00	\$40.00	\$268,000.00
P-401.8.1A	Bituminous Concrete	Ton	5800.00	\$101.60	\$589,280.00		\$94.40	\$547,520.00	\$95.00	\$551,000.00	\$106.00	\$614,800.00
P-410-5.1	Sawcutting	LF	1350.00	\$2.00	\$2,700.00		\$3.94	\$5,319.00	\$3.50	\$4,725.00	\$3.00	\$4,050.00
P-555-5.1	EMAS Bed Installation	LS	1.00	\$230,400.00	\$230,400.00		\$110,688.30	\$110,688.30	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00
P-601-5.1	Crack Repair - Type 1	LF	1000.00	\$22.00	\$22,000.00		\$4.47	\$4,470.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00
P-602-5.1	Bituminous Prime Coat	Gal	8000.00	\$5.50	\$44,000.00		\$3.57	\$28,560.00	\$4.30	\$34,400.00	\$4.50	\$36,000.00
P-603-5.1	Bituminous Tack Coat	Gal	2500.00	\$6.00	\$15,000.00		\$3.15	\$7,875.00	\$3.00	\$7,500.00	\$4.50	\$11,250.00
P-605-5.1	Joint Sealing Filler	LF	1000.00	\$11.00	\$11,000.00		\$3.73	\$3,730.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00
P-615-5.1	New Localizer Platform	LS	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$166,948.95	\$166,948.95	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$176,000.00	\$176,000.00
P-620-5.1	Painting - White	SF	31000.00	\$2.00	\$62,000.00		\$1.05	\$32,550.00	\$0.80	\$24,800.00	\$1.00	\$31,000.00
P-620-5.2	Painting - Black	SF	12600.00	\$2.00	\$25,200.00		\$1.58	\$19,908.00	\$0.50	\$6,300.00	\$0.64	\$8,064.00
P-620-5.3	Painting - Yellow	SF	10600.00	\$2.00	\$21,200.00		\$1.05	\$11,130.00	\$2.10	\$22,260.00	\$2.20	\$23,320.00
P-620-5.4	Painting - Red	SF	1400.00	\$2.00	\$2,800.00		\$3.15	\$4,410.00	\$3.10	\$4,340.00	\$3.30	\$4,620.00
P-621-4.1	SawCutting Grooves	SY	3400.00	\$17.00	\$57,800.00		\$5.25	\$17,850.00	\$4.60	\$15,640.00	\$3.00	\$10,200.00
D-701-5.1	12" CPEP	LF	230.00	\$37.00	\$8,510.00		\$37.65	\$8,659.50	\$27.00	\$6,210.00	\$40.00	\$9,200.00
D-701-5.2	15" CPEP	LF	500.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00		\$38.77	\$19,385.00	\$38.00	\$19,000.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00

<b>-</b>		LF	505.00	\$78.00	\$39,390.00	\$43.91	\$22,174.55	\$31.00	\$15,655.00	\$53.00	\$26,765.00
D-701-5.4 2	18" CPEP 24" CPEP	LF	105.00	\$44.00	\$4,620.00	\$59.22	\$6,218.10	\$57.00	\$5,985.00	\$64.00	\$6,720.00
	36" CPEP	LF	50.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$84.47	\$4,223.50	\$113.00	\$5,650.00	\$99.00	\$4,950.00
	12" RCP	LF	200.00	\$39.00	\$7,800.00	\$60.44	\$12,088.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$53.00	\$10,600.00
-	15" RCP	LF	280.00	\$39.00	\$10,920.00	\$44.98	\$12,594.40	\$53.00	\$14,840.00	\$57.00	\$15,960.00
	18" RCP	LF	305.00	\$68.00	\$20,740.00	\$50.36	\$15,359.80	\$54.00	\$16,470.00	\$76.00	\$23,180.00
	24" RCP	LF	50.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$70.24	\$3,512.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$88.00	\$4,400.00
	24" Corrugated Metal Pipe	LF	100.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$85.18	\$8,518.00	\$88.00	\$8,800.00	\$69.00	\$6,900.00
D-705-5.1	6" Perforated Underdrain Pipe	LF	4500.00	\$19.00	\$85,500.00	\$12.77	\$57,465.00	\$15.00	\$67,500.00	\$30.00	\$135,000.00
D-705-5.2	6" Solid Underdrain Pipe	LF	700.00	\$19.00	\$13,300.00	\$17.81	\$12,467.00	\$12.00	\$8,400.00	\$30.00	\$21,000.00
	Roadbed Filter Fabric	SY	28500.00	\$4.00	\$114,000.00	\$1.47	\$41,895.00	\$1.20	\$34,200.00	\$2.00	\$57,000.00
D-751-5.1	5' Diameter Catch Basin	EA	7.00	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$5,032.31	\$35,226.17	\$3,680.00	\$25,760.00	\$4,800.00	\$37,000.00
D-751-5.1	5' Diameter Drain Manhole, Including Frame and Grate	EA	6.00	\$3,090.00	\$18,540.00	\$5,032.51	\$33,226.17	\$3,920.00	\$23,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00
	Underdrain Cleanout	EA		` '	, ,				, ,		· ,
<b>-</b>	Sewer Cleanout		24.00	\$281.58	\$6,757.92	\$283.37	\$6,800.88	\$540.00	\$12,960.00	\$600.00	\$14,400.00
	24" CPEP Flared End Section	EA	8.00	\$281.58	\$2,252.64	\$822.45	\$6,579.60	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$625.00	\$5,000.00
		EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$885.44	\$885.44	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
	18" RCP Flared End Section	EA	3.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,075.29	\$3,225.87	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00
-	24" RCP Flared End Section	EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,575.44	\$1,575.44	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
-	Concrete Headwall	EA	6.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,031.68	\$42,190.08	\$6,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$57,000.00
-	8' Galvanized Chain Link Fence	LF	1500.00	\$20.00	\$30,000.00	\$29.09	\$43,635.00	\$25.00	\$37,500.00	\$27.00	\$40,500.00
+	20' Wide Double Swing Gate	EA	3.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,023.75	\$3,071.25	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
F-162-5.3	Vehicle Access Gate	EA	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
F-165-5.1	6' Non-Conductive Fence	LF	750.00	\$100.00	\$75,000.00	\$114.88	\$86,160.00	\$103.00	\$77,250.00	\$114.00	\$85,500.00
L-108-5.1	Cable Trench	LF	4700.00	\$7.00	\$32,900.00	\$3.15	\$14,805.00	\$3.00	\$14,100.00	\$3.30	\$15,510.00
L-108-5.2	No. 8 AWG, 5kV, Type C, 7 Strand L-824 Cable	LF	12700.00	\$1.50	\$19,050.00	\$0.95	\$12,065.00	\$1.00	\$12,700.00	\$1.00	\$12,700.00
L-108-5.3	No. 6 Bare Counterpoise Wire	LF	4700.00	\$2.00	\$9,400.00	\$1.58	\$7,426.00	\$1.60	\$7,520.00	\$1.80	\$8,460.00
L-109-5.1	Construction of Airport Regulator in Place	LS	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$36,282.75	\$36,282.75	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
L-110-5.1	4" 4-Way Concrete Encased Duct	LF	700.00	\$55.00	\$38,500.00	\$31.50	\$22,050.00	\$32.00	\$22,400.00	\$33.00	\$23,100.00
L-110-5.2	Concrete Duct Markers	EA	22.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$115.50	\$2,541.00	\$115.00	\$2,530.00	\$130.00	\$2,860.00
L-110-5.3	Cable Markers	EA	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$115.50	\$115.50	\$115.00	\$115.00	\$130.00	\$130.00
L-110-5.4 2	2" Electrical Conduit	LF	4800.00	\$10.00	\$48,000.00	\$4.20	\$20,160.00	\$4.20	\$20,160.00	\$5.00	\$24,000.00
L-115-5.1 E	Electrical Handholes	EA	24.00	\$3,500.00	\$84,000.00	\$4,093.95	\$98,254.80	\$3,200.00	\$76,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$96,000.00
L-125-5.1 F	Relocate Existing L-861T Medium Intensity RW Edge Light Base Mounted	EA	2.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$240.45	\$480.90	\$240.00	\$480.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
L-125-5.2 F	Relocate Existing L-861T Medium Intensity TW Edge Light Base Mounted	EA	8.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$240.45	\$1,923.60	\$240.00	\$1,920.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
L-125-5.3	New L-861T Medium Intensity RW Edge Light Base Mounted	EA	17.00	\$600.00	\$10,200.00	\$837.90	\$14,244.30	\$850.00	\$14,450.00	\$880.00	\$14,960.00
L-125-5.4	New L-861T Medium Intensity TW Edge Light Base Mounted	EA	56.00	\$600.00	\$33,600.00	\$824.25	\$46,158.00	\$800.00	\$44,800.00	\$880.00	\$49,280.00
L-125-5.5 F	Relocate Existing Sign and Base	EA	3.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,087.40	\$6,262.20	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00
L-125-5.6	New Sign and Base	EA	15.00	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$4,794.30	\$71,914.50	\$4,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$75,000.00
L-125-5.7 F	Relocate Existing Threshold Light	EA	8.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$267.75	\$2,142.00	\$270.00	\$2,160.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
L-125-5.8	New Runway End Light in Pavement Base Mounted	EA	8.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$866.25	\$6,930.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00
L-125-5.9	Sign Panel Replacement	EA	11.00	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$920.85	\$10,129.35	\$900.00	\$9,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00
L-125-5.10	Install/Remove Temporary Runway End Light Stake Mounted	EA	16.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$372.75	\$5,964.00	\$370.00	\$5,920.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00

T-901-5.1	Seeding	AC	16.00	\$4,000.00	\$64,000.00		\$2,677.50	\$42,840.00	\$700.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$20,800.00
T-905-5.1	Topsoil	CY	8000.00	\$25.01	\$200,080.00		\$6.90	\$55,200.00	\$14.00	\$112,000.00	\$28.00	\$224,000.00
T-908-5.1	Mulching	AC	16.00	\$4,000.00	\$64,000.00		\$1,050.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,980.00	\$31,680.00	\$900.00	\$14,400.00
	Gravel Backfill for Slope Stabilization	CY	350.00	\$35.00	\$12,250.00		\$24.20	\$8,470.00	\$31.00	\$10,850.00	\$32.00	\$11,200.00
VT 301.25	Subbase of Crushed Gravel, Dense Grade	CY	85.00	\$41.00	\$3,485.00		\$29.03	\$2,467.55	\$40.00	\$3,400.00	\$36.00	\$3,060.00
VT 406.25	Bituminous Concrete Pavement	Tons	1750.00	\$100.00	\$175,000.00		\$92.72	\$162,260.00	\$92.00	\$161,000.00	\$105.00	\$183,750.00
VT 604.40	Changin Elevation of Manhole	EA	6.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00		\$455.00	\$2,730.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00
VT 613.16	Riprap, Light Type	CY	600.00	\$501.00	\$300,600.00		\$38.46	\$23,076.00	\$36.00	\$21,600.00	\$55.00	\$33,000.00
VT 621.15	Plank Guardrail	LF	800.00	\$26.53	\$21,224.00		\$18.22	\$14,576.00	\$18.00	\$14,400.00	\$33.00	\$26,400.00
VT 625.10	Sleeve for Utilities	LF	250.00	\$55.00	\$13,750.00		\$77.36	\$19,340.00	\$76.00	\$19,000.00	\$120.00	\$30,000.00
VT 628.35	3" PVC Sewer Pipe	LF	1100.00	\$39.43	\$43,373.00		\$21.48	\$23,628.00	\$20.00	\$22,000.00	\$35.00	\$38,500.00
VT 649.31	Geotextile Under Stone Fill	SY	5450.00	\$3.00	\$16,350.00		\$2.73	\$14,878.50	\$1.70	\$9,265.00	\$2.00	\$10,900.00
VT 653.35A	Project Demarcation Fence	LF	3000.00	\$4.00	\$12,000.00		\$1.02	\$3,060.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00
VT 653.55B	Snow Fence	LF	7450.00	\$7.00	\$52,150.00		\$1.34	\$9,983.00	\$3.00	\$22,350.00	\$3.00	\$22,350.00
675.21	Traffic Sign, Type B	EA	1.00	\$16.04	\$16.04		\$14.70	\$14.70	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
VT675.50	Removing Signs	EA	30.00	\$4.00	\$120.00		\$10.50	\$315.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00
VT 675.60	Erecting Salvaged Signs	EA	5.00	\$23.94	\$119.70		\$10.50	\$52.50	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00
	DME Installation, FAA Drawing Series RUT-NEZ140001	LS	1.00	\$133,600.00	\$133,600.00		\$29,866.20	\$29,866.20	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
	LOCALIZER INSTALLATION, FAA DRAWING SERIES RUT-NEZ140001	LS	1.00	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00		\$68,719.35	\$68,719.35	\$81,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
	Green Mountain Power Allowance	LS	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
	BASE BID TOTAL											
	DASE DID TOTAL											
				\$7,83	7,566.80		\$6,61	9,844.03	\$6,93	34,460.00	\$7,21	7,644.00
				\$7,83	7,566.80		\$6,61	9,844.03	\$6,93	4,460.00	\$7,21	7,644.00
TAXIWAY I	D (Delete Alt)			\$7,83	7,566.80		\$6,61	9,844.03	\$6,93	4,460.00	\$7,21	7,644.00
TAXIWAY	D (Delete Alt)			\$7,83	7,566.80		\$6,61	9,844.03	\$6,93	4,460.00	\$7,21	7,644.00
TAXIWAY	D (Delete Alt)				7,566.80			9,844.03  Excavting, Inc.		34,460.00 Donald Inc		7,644.00 nt Corp.
	D (Delete Alt)  DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Quantity									
ITEM NO.		UNIT	Quantity -3200.0	Enginee	r's Estimate		Markowski	Excavting, Inc.	JA McE	Donald Inc	Sarge	nt Corp.
ITEM NO. P-150-4.3	DESCRIPTION		<u> </u>	Engineer Unit Price	r's Estimate Amount		Markowski Unit Price	Excavting, Inc.	JA McE Unit Price	Donald Inc Amount	Sarge Unit Price	nt Corp.
P-150-4.3 P-150-4.6	DESCRIPTION Pavement Removal	SY	-3200.0	Engineer Unit Price \$6.50	r's Estimate Amount -\$20,800.00		Markowski Unit Price \$3.56	Excavting, Inc. Amount -\$11,392.00	JA McE Unit Price \$1.00	Donald Inc  Amount  -\$3,200.00	Sarge Unit Price \$2.20	nt Corp.  Amount -\$7,040.00
P-150-4.3 P-150-4.6 P-154-5.1	DESCRIPTION  Pavement Removal  Guidance Sign Removal	SY EA	-3200.0	Engineer Unit Price \$6.50 \$5,000.00	r's Estimate Amount -\$20,800.00 -\$10,000.00		Markowski Unit Price \$3.56 \$582.75	Excavting, Inc.  Amount -\$11,392.00 -\$1,165.50	JA McE Unit Price \$1.00 \$600.00	Donald Inc  Amount  -\$3,200.00  -\$1,200.00	Sarge Unit Price \$2.20 \$600.00	nt Corp.  Amount -\$7,040.00 -\$1,200.00
P-150-4.3 P-150-4.6 P-154-5.1 P-209-5.1	DESCRIPTION  Pavement Removal  Guidance Sign Removal  Subbase Course	SY EA CY	-3200.0 -2.0 -2700	Engineel Unit Price \$6.50 \$5,000.00 \$25.77	r's Estimate Amount -\$20,800.00 -\$10,000.00 -\$69,579.00		Markowski Unit Price \$3.56 \$582.75 \$19.96	Excavting, Inc.  Amount  -\$11,392.00  -\$1,165.50  -\$53,892.00	JA McE Unit Price \$1.00 \$600.00 \$18.00	Donald Inc  Amount  -\$3,200.00  -\$1,200.00  -\$48,600.00	Sarge Unit Price \$2.20 \$600.00 \$30.00	nt Corp. Amount -\$7,040.00 -\$1,200.00 -\$81,000.00
P-150-4.3 P-150-4.6 P-154-5.1 P-209-5.1 P-401.8.1A	DESCRIPTION  Pavement Removal  Guidance Sign Removal  Subbase Course  Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY EA CY CY	-3200.0 -2.0 -2700 -350	Engineel Unit Price \$6.50 \$5,000.00 \$25.77 \$41.00	r's Estimate Amount -\$20,800.00 -\$10,000.00 -\$69,579.00 -\$14,350.00		Markowski Unit Price \$3.56 \$582.75 \$19.96 \$26.10	Excavting, Inc.  Amount  -\$11,392.00  -\$1,165.50  -\$53,892.00  -\$9,135.00	JA McE Unit Price \$1.00 \$600.00 \$18.00 \$33.00	Donald Inc  Amount -\$3,200.00 -\$1,200.00 -\$48,600.00 -\$11,550.00	Sarge Unit Price \$2.20 \$600.00 \$30.00 \$40.00	nt Corp. Amount -\$7,040.00 -\$1,200.00 -\$81,000.00
P-150-4.3 P-150-4.6 P-154-5.1 P-209-5.1 P-401.8.1A P-602-5.1	DESCRIPTION  Pavement Removal  Guidance Sign Removal  Subbase Course  Crushed Aggregate Base Course  Bituminous Concrete	SY EA CY CY Ton	-3200.0 -2.0 -2700 -350 -300	Engineer Unit Price \$6.50 \$5,000.00 \$25.77 \$41.00 \$101.60	r's Estimate  Amount -\$20,800.00 -\$10,000.00 -\$69,579.00 -\$14,350.00 -\$30,480.00		Markowski Unit Price \$3.56 \$582.75 \$19.96 \$26.10 \$94.40	Excavting, Inc.  Amount -\$11,392.00 -\$1,165.50 -\$53,892.00 -\$9,135.00 -\$28,320.00	JA McE Unit Price \$1.00 \$600.00 \$18.00 \$33.00 \$95.00	Donald Inc  Amount -\$3,200.00 -\$1,200.00 -\$48,600.00 -\$11,550.00 -\$28,500.00	Sarge Unit Price \$2.20 \$600.00 \$30.00 \$40.00	nt Corp.  Amount -\$7,040.00 -\$1,200.00 -\$81,000.00 -\$14,000.00 -\$31,800.00
P-150-4.3 P-150-4.6 P-154-5.1 P-209-5.1 P-401.8.1A P-602-5.1 P-603-5.1	DESCRIPTION  Pavement Removal  Guidance Sign Removal  Subbase Course  Crushed Aggregate Base Course  Bituminous Concrete  Bituminous Prime Coat	SY EA CY CY Ton Gal	-3200.0 -2.0 -2700 -350 -300 -450	Engineer Unit Price \$6.50 \$5,000.00 \$25.77 \$41.00 \$101.60 \$5.50	**S Estimate  Amount -\$20,800.00 -\$10,000.00 -\$69,579.00 -\$14,350.00 -\$30,480.00 -\$2,475.00		Markowski Unit Price \$3.56 \$582.75 \$19.96 \$26.10 \$94.40 \$3.57	Excavting, Inc.  Amount  -\$11,392.00  -\$1,165.50  -\$53,892.00  -\$9,135.00  -\$28,320.00  -\$1,606.50	JA McE Unit Price \$1.00 \$600.00 \$18.00 \$33.00 \$95.00 \$4.30	Amount -\$3,200.00 -\$1,200.00 -\$48,600.00 -\$11,550.00 -\$28,500.00 -\$1,935.00	Sarge Unit Price \$2.20 \$600.00 \$30.00 \$40.00 \$106.00 \$4.50	-\$7,040.00 -\$1,200.00 -\$81,000.00 -\$14,000.00 -\$31,800.00 -\$2,025.00
P-150-4.3 P-150-4.6 P-154-5.1 P-209-5.1 P-401.8.1A P-602-5.1 P-603-5.1 P-620-5.1	DESCRIPTION  Pavement Removal  Guidance Sign Removal  Subbase Course  Crushed Aggregate Base Course  Bituminous Concrete  Bituminous Prime Coat  Bituminous Tack Coat	SY EA CY CY Ton Gal Gal	-3200.0 -2.0 -2700 -350 -300 -450 -145	Engineer Unit Price \$6.50 \$5,000.00 \$25.77 \$41.00 \$101.60 \$5.50 \$6.00	r's Estimate Amount -\$20,800.00 -\$10,000.00 -\$69,579.00 -\$14,350.00 -\$30,480.00 -\$2,475.00 -\$870.00		Markowski Unit Price \$3.56 \$582.75 \$19.96 \$26.10 \$94.40 \$3.57 \$3.15	Excavting, Inc.  Amount  -\$11,392.00  -\$1,165.50  -\$53,892.00  -\$9,135.00  -\$28,320.00  -\$1,606.50  -\$456.75	JA McE Unit Price \$1.00 \$600.00 \$18.00 \$33.00 \$95.00 \$4.30 \$3.00	Donald Inc Amount -\$3,200.00 -\$1,200.00 -\$48,600.00 -\$11,550.00 -\$28,500.00 -\$1,935.00 -\$435.00	\$2.20 \$600.00 \$30.00 \$40.00 \$106.00 \$4.50	-\$7,040.00 -\$1,200.00 -\$14,000.00 -\$31,800.00 -\$2,025.00 -\$652.50
P-150-4.3 P-150-4.6 P-154-5.1 P-209-5.1 P-401.8.1A P-602-5.1 P-603-5.1 P-620-5.2	DESCRIPTION  Pavement Removal  Guidance Sign Removal  Subbase Course  Crushed Aggregate Base Course  Bituminous Concrete  Bituminous Prime Coat  Bituminous Tack Coat  Painting - White	SY EA CY CY Ton Gal Gal SF	-3200.0 -2.0 -2700 -350 -300 -450 -145 -40	Engineel Unit Price \$6.50 \$5,000.00 \$25.77 \$41.00 \$101.60 \$5.50 \$6.00 \$2.00	r's Estimate Amount -\$20,800.00 -\$10,000.00 -\$69,579.00 -\$14,350.00 -\$30,480.00 -\$2,475.00 -\$870.00 -\$80.00		Markowski Unit Price \$3.56 \$582.75 \$19.96 \$26.10 \$94.40 \$3.57 \$3.15 \$1.05	Excavting, Inc.  Amount  -\$11,392.00  -\$1,165.50  -\$53,892.00  -\$9,135.00  -\$28,320.00  -\$1,606.50  -\$456.75  -\$42.00	JA McE Unit Price \$1.00 \$600.00 \$18.00 \$33.00 \$95.00 \$4.30 \$3.00 \$0.80	Amount -\$3,200.00 -\$1,200.00 -\$48,600.00 -\$11,550.00 -\$28,500.00 -\$1,935.00 -\$435.00 -\$32.00	\$2.20 \$600.00 \$30.00 \$40.00 \$106.00 \$4.50 \$4.50	-\$1,200.00 -\$1,200.00 -\$14,000.00 -\$31,800.00 -\$2,025.00 -\$652.50 -\$40.00
P-150-4.3 P-150-4.6 P-154-5.1 P-209-5.1 P-401.8.1A P-602-5.1 P-603-5.1 P-620-5.2 P-620-5.3	DESCRIPTION  Pavement Removal  Guidance Sign Removal  Subbase Course  Crushed Aggregate Base Course  Bituminous Concrete  Bituminous Prime Coat  Bituminous Tack Coat  Painting - White  Painting - Black	SY EA CY CY Ton Gal Gal SF	-3200.0 -2.0 -2700 -350 -300 -450 -145 -40 -530	Engineel Unit Price \$6.50 \$5,000.00 \$25.77 \$41.00 \$101.60 \$5.50 \$6.00 \$2.00	r's Estimate Amount -\$20,800.00 -\$10,000.00 -\$69,579.00 -\$14,350.00 -\$30,480.00 -\$2,475.00 -\$870.00 -\$80.00 -\$1,060.00		Markowski Unit Price \$3.56 \$582.75 \$19.96 \$26.10 \$94.40 \$3.57 \$3.15 \$1.05 \$1.58	Excavting, Inc.  Amount  -\$11,392.00  -\$1,165.50  -\$53,892.00  -\$9,135.00  -\$28,320.00  -\$1,606.50  -\$456.75  -\$42.00  -\$837.40	JA McE Unit Price \$1.00 \$600.00 \$18.00 \$33.00 \$95.00 \$4.30 \$3.00 \$0.80 \$0.50	Amount -\$3,200.00 -\$1,200.00 -\$1,200.00 -\$48,600.00 -\$11,550.00 -\$28,500.00 -\$1,935.00 -\$435.00 -\$32.00 -\$265.00	\$2.20 \$600.00 \$30.00 \$40.00 \$106.00 \$4.50 \$1.00 \$0.64	**************************************
P-150-4.3 P-150-4.6 P-154-5.1 P-209-5.1 P-401.8.1A P-602-5.1 P-620-5.1 P-620-5.2 P-620-5.3 P-620-5.4	DESCRIPTION  Pavement Removal  Guidance Sign Removal  Subbase Course  Crushed Aggregate Base Course  Bituminous Concrete  Bituminous Prime Coat  Bituminous Tack Coat  Painting - White  Painting - Black  Painting - Yellow	SY EA CY CY Ton Gal Gal SF SF	-3200.0 -2.0 -2700 -350 -300 -450 -145 -40 -530 -500	Engineer Unit Price \$6.50 \$5,000.00 \$25.77 \$41.00 \$101.60 \$5.50 \$6.00 \$2.00 \$2.00	**S Estimate  Amount -\$20,800.00 -\$10,000.00 -\$69,579.00 -\$14,350.00 -\$30,480.00 -\$2,475.00 -\$870.00 -\$80.00 -\$1,060.00 -\$1,000.00		Markowski Unit Price \$3.56 \$582.75 \$19.96 \$26.10 \$94.40 \$3.57 \$3.15 \$1.05 \$1.05	Excavting, Inc.  Amount  -\$11,392.00  -\$1,165.50  -\$53,892.00  -\$9,135.00  -\$28,320.00  -\$1,606.50  -\$456.75  -\$42.00  -\$837.40  -\$525.00	JA McE Unit Price \$1.00 \$600.00 \$18.00 \$33.00 \$95.00 \$4.30 \$3.00 \$0.80 \$0.50 \$2.10	Amount -\$3,200.00 -\$1,200.00 -\$1,550.00 -\$28,500.00 -\$1,935.00 -\$435.00 -\$265.00 -\$1,050.00	\$2.20 \$600.00 \$30.00 \$40.00 \$4.50 \$4.50 \$1.00 \$0.64	nt Corp.  Amount -\$7,040.00 -\$1,200.00 -\$81,000.00 -\$14,000.00 -\$31,800.00 -\$2,025.00 -\$652.50 -\$40.00 -\$339.20 -\$1,100.00

D-751-5.3	Underdrain Cleanout	EA	-4	\$281.58	-\$1,126.32	i I	\$283.37	-\$1,133.48	\$540.00	-\$2,160.00	\$600.00	-\$2,400.00
	Cable Trench	+										
L-108-5.1		LF	-150	\$7.00	-\$1,050.00		\$3.15	-\$472.50	\$3.00	-\$450.00	\$3.30	-\$495.00
	No. 8 AWG, 5kV, Type C, 7 Strand L-824 Cable	LF	-300	\$1.50	-\$450.00		\$0.95	-\$285.00	\$1.00	-\$300.00	\$1.00	-\$300.00
	No. 6 Bare Counterpoise Wire	LF 	-150	\$2.00	-\$300.00		\$1.58	-\$237.00	\$1.60	-\$240.00	\$1.80	-\$270.00
L-110-5.3	Cable Markers	EA	-1	\$100.00	-\$100.00		\$115.50	-\$115.50	\$115.00	-\$115.00	\$130.00	-\$130.00
L-110-5.4	2" Electrical Conduit	LF	-150	\$10.00	-\$1,500.00		\$4.20	-\$630.00	\$4.20	-\$630.00	\$5.00	-\$750.00
L-125-5.2	Relocate Existing L-861T Medium Intensity TW Edge Light Base Mounted	EA	-3	\$600.00	-\$1,800.00		\$240.45	-\$721.35	\$240.00	-\$720.00	\$250.00	-\$750.00
L-125-5.6	New Sign and Base	EA	-2	\$3,000.00	-\$6,000.00		\$4,794.30	-\$9,588.60	\$4,000.00	-\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	-\$10,000.00
	Bituminous Concrete Pavement	Tons	-225	\$100.00	-\$22,500.00		\$92.72	-\$20,862.00	\$92.00	-\$20,700.00	\$105.00	-\$23,625.00
	Removing Signs	EA	-4	\$4.00	-\$16.00		\$10.50	-\$42.00	\$10.00	-\$40.00	\$120.00	-\$480.00
VT 675.60	Erecting Salvaged Signs	EA	-4	\$23.94	-\$95.76		\$10.50	-\$42.00	\$100.00	-\$400.00	\$225.00	-\$900.00
	SUBTOTAL OF TAXIWAY D ITEMS =			-\$204	4,542.08		-\$156	5,014.98	-\$144	1,507.00	-\$209	),161.70
TAXIWAY E	E (Delete Alt)											
				Enginee	r's Estimate		Markowski l	Excavting, Inc.	JA McD	onald Inc	Sarge	nt Corp.
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
P-150-4.2	Remove Drainage Pipe	LF	-40.0	\$5.00	-\$200.00		\$3.71	-\$148.40	\$12.00	-\$480.00	\$8.00	-\$320.00
P-150-4.6	Guidance Sign Removal	EA	-2.0	\$5,000.00	-\$10,000.00		\$582.75	-\$1,165.50	\$600.00	-\$1,200.00	\$600.00	-\$1,200.00
P-154-5.1	Subbase Course	CY	-15100	\$25.77	-\$389,127.00		\$19.96	-\$301,396.00	\$18.00	-\$271,800.00	\$30.00	-\$453,000.00
P-156-5.4	Permanent Erosion Matting	SY	-2450	\$4.50	-\$11,025.00		\$3.53	-\$8,648.50	\$5.70	-\$13,965.00	\$10.00	-\$24,500.00
P-209-5.1	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	CY	-1700	\$41.00	-\$69,700.00		\$26.10	-\$44,370.00	\$33.00	-\$56,100.00	\$40.00	-\$68,000.00
P-401.8.1A	Bituminous Concrete	Ton	-1900	\$101.60	-\$193,040.00		\$94.40	-\$179,360.00	\$95.00	-\$180,500.00	\$106.00	-\$201,400.00
P-602-5.1	Bituminous Prime Coat	Gal	-3000	\$5.50	-\$16,500.00		\$3.57	-\$10,710.00	\$4.30	-\$12,900.00	\$4.50	-\$13,500.00
P-603-5.1	Bituminous Tack Coat	Gal	-900	\$6.00	-\$5,400.00		\$3.15	-\$2,835.00	\$3.00	-\$2,700.00	\$4.50	-\$4,050.00
P-620-5.1	Painting - White	SF	-275	\$2.00	-\$550.00		\$1.05	-\$288.75	\$0.80	-\$220.00	\$1.00	-\$275.00
P-620-5.2	Painting - Black	SF	-4000	\$2.00	-\$8,000.00		\$1.58	-\$6,320.00	\$0.50	-\$2,000.00	\$0.64	-\$2,560.00
P-620-5.3	Painting - Yellow	SF	-2700	\$2.00	-\$5,400.00		\$1.05	-\$2,835.00	\$2.10	-\$5,670.00	\$2.20	-\$5,940.00
P-620-5.4	Painting - Red	SF	-1250	\$2.00	-\$2,500.00		\$3.15	-\$3,937.50	\$3.10	-\$3,875.00	\$3.30	-\$4,125.00
D-701-5.8	18" RCP	LF	-150	\$68.00	-\$10,200.00		\$50.36	-\$7,554.00	\$54.00	-\$8,100.00	\$76.00	-\$11,400.00
D-701-5.9	24" RCP	LF	-50	\$150.00	-\$7,500.00		\$70.24	-\$3,512.00	\$85.00	-\$4,250.00	\$88.00	-\$4,400.00
D-705-5.3	Roadbed Filter Fabric	SY	-18000	\$4.00	-\$72,000.00		\$1.47	-\$26,460.00	\$1.20	-\$21,600.00	\$2.00	-\$36,000.00
D-752-5.2	18" RCP Flared End Section	EA	-2	\$500.00	-\$1,000.00		\$1,075.29	-\$2,150.58	\$900.00	-\$1,800.00	\$1,300.00	-\$2,600.00
D-752-5.3	24" RCP Flared End Section	EA	-1	\$500.00	-\$500.00		\$1,575.44	-\$1,575.44	\$1,000.00	-\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	-\$1,500.00
D-752-5.4	Concrete Headwall	EA	-1	\$2,500.00	-\$2,500.00		\$7,031.68	-\$7,031.68	\$6,500.00	-\$6,500.00	\$9,500.00	-\$9,500.00
L-108-5.1	Cable Trench	LF	-3500	\$7.00	-\$24,500.00		\$3.15	-\$11,025.00	\$3.00	-\$10,500.00	\$3.30	-\$11,550.00
L-108-5.2	No. 8 AWG, 5kV, Type C, 7 Strand L-824 Cable	LF	-8000	\$1.50	-\$12,000.00		\$0.95	-\$7,600.00	\$1.00	-\$8,000.00	\$1.00	-\$8,000.00
L-108-5.3	No. 6 Bare Counterpoise Wire	LF	-3500	\$2.00	-\$7,000.00		\$1.58	-\$5,530.00	\$1.60	-\$5,600.00	\$1.80	-\$6,300.00
L-109-5.1	Construction of Airport Regulator in Place	LS	-1	\$20,000.00	-\$20,000.00		\$36,282.75	-\$36,282.75	\$27,000.00	-\$27,000.00	\$32,000.00	-\$32,000.00
L-110-5.1	4" 4-Way Concrete Encased Duct	LF	-150	\$55.00	-\$8,250.00		\$31.50	-\$4,725.00	\$32.00	-\$4,800.00	\$33.00	-\$4,950.00

L-110-5.2	Concrete Duct Markers	EA	-12	\$100.00	-\$1,200.00		\$115.50	-\$1,386.00	\$115.00	-\$1,380.00	\$130.00	-\$1,560.00
L-110-5.4	2" Electrical Conduit	LF	-3500	\$10.00	-\$35,000.00		\$4.20	-\$14,700.00	\$4.20	-\$14,700.00	\$5.00	-\$17,500.00
L-115-5.1	Electrical Handholes	EA	-4	\$3,500.00	-\$14,000.00		\$4,093.95	-\$16,375.80	\$3,200.00	-\$12,800.00	\$4,000.00	-\$16,000.00
L-125-5.2	Relocate Existing L-861T Medium Intensity TW Edge Light Base Mounted	EA	-5	\$600.00	-\$3,000.00		\$240.45	-\$1,202.25	\$240.00	-\$1,200.00	\$250.00	-\$1,250.00
L-125-5.4	New L-861T Medium Intensity TW Edge Light Base Mounted	EA	-56	\$600.00	-\$33,600.00		\$824.25	-\$46,158.00	\$800.00	-\$44,800.00	\$880.00	-\$49,280.00
L-125-5.5	Relocate Existing Sign and Base	EA	-3	\$1,200.00	-\$3,600.00		\$2,087.40	-\$6,262.20	\$2,000.00	-\$6,000.00	\$2,600.00	-\$7,800.00
L-125-5.6	New Sign and Base	EA	-11	\$3,000.00	-\$33,000.00		\$4,794.30	-\$52,737.30	\$4,000.00	-\$44,000.00	\$5,000.00	-\$55,000.00
VT675.50	Removing Signs	EA	-1	\$4.00	-\$4.00		\$10.50	-\$10.50	\$10.00	-\$10.00	\$120.00	-\$120.00
VT 675.60	Erecting Salvaged Signs	EA	-1	\$23.94	-\$23.94		\$10.50	-\$10.50	\$100.00	-\$100.00	\$225.00	-\$225.00
	SUBTOTAL OF TAXIWAY E ITEMS =			-\$1,00	00,319.94		-\$814	1,303.65	-\$775	5,550.00	-\$1,05	55,805.00

<sup>\*\*\*\*</sup> Tetra Tech Construction has withdrawn bid - Not Shown

	RU	JTLANI	O AIRPOR	T - RUNWAY	1 SAFETY AR	EA - BID TAE	BULATION				
										George P Ca	airns and Sons,
				Casella Co	nstruction Inc.	Pike Indu	ıstries Corp	Engineer's Co	nstruction Corp.	_	inc.
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	Base Bid										
M-001-1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$642,000.00	\$642,000.00	\$695,000.00	\$695,000.00	\$596,500.00	\$596,500.00	\$718,000.00	\$718,000.00
P-150-4.1	Remove Drainage Structure	EA	5.00	\$968.00	\$4,840.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$370.00	\$1,850.00
P-150-4.2	Remove Drainage Pipe	LF	1040.00	\$9.18	\$9,547.20	\$12.00	\$12,480.00	\$23.50	\$24,440.00	\$12.00	\$12,480.00
P-150-4.3	Pavement Removal	SY	8900.00	\$1.23	\$10,947.00	\$1.25	\$11,125.00	\$3.50	\$31,150.00	\$3.40	\$30,260.00
P-150-4.4	Pavement Marking Removal	SF	67000.00	\$1.19	\$79,730.00	\$1.15	\$77,050.00	\$1.20	\$80,400.00	\$1.10	\$73,700.00
P-150-4.5	Fence Removal	LF	1400.00	\$1.70	\$2,380.00	\$1.60	\$2,240.00	\$2.00	\$2,800.00	\$1.65	\$2,310.00
P-150-4.6	Guidance Sign Removal	EA	5.00	\$1,330.00	\$6,650.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$610.00	\$3,050.00
P-151-4.1	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	4.50	\$6,029.50	\$27,132.75	\$12,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$3,560.00	\$16,020.00
P-151-4.2	Selective Clearing	Ac	0.30	\$8,412.00	\$2,523.60	\$10,500.00	\$3,150.00	\$14,500.00	\$4,350.00	\$2,200.00	\$660.00
P-152-4.1	Unclassified Excavation	CY	38000.00	\$8.33	\$316,540.00	\$5.10	\$193,800.00	\$20.50	\$779,000.00	\$9.90	\$376,200.00
P-152-4.2	Embankment in Place	CY	0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
P-152-4.3	Borrow	CY	9650.00	\$16.20	\$156,330.00	\$18.50	\$178,525.00	\$13.60	\$131,240.00	\$16.40	\$158,260.00
P-152-4.4	Rock Excavation	CY	100.00	\$260.00	\$26,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00
P-152-4.5	Segmental Retaining Wall	SF	38000.00	\$64.06	\$2,434,280.00	\$75.60	\$2,872,800.00	\$90.00	\$3,420,000.00	\$108.50	\$4,123,000.00
P-152-4.6	Drainage Aggregate	CY	550.00	\$31.51	\$17,330.50	\$32.00	\$17,600.00	\$36.00	\$19,800.00	\$36.00	\$19,800.00
P-154-5.1	Subbase Course	CY	37400.00	\$22.97	\$859,078.00	\$21.50	\$804,100.00	\$26.00	\$972,400.00	\$26.00	\$972,400.00
P-156-5.1	Silt Fence	LF	1450.00	\$10.38	\$15,051.00	\$3.00	\$4,350.00	\$3.00	\$4,350.00	\$2.30	\$3,335.00
P-156-5.2	Straw Bale Checkdam	Ea	10.00	\$291.00	\$2,910.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$45.00	\$450.00
P-156-5.3	Stone Checkdam	EA	10.00	\$268.00	\$2,680.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$170.00	\$1,700.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
P-156-5.4	Permanent Erosion Matting	SY	2500.00	\$3.51	\$8,775.00	\$11.00	\$27,500.00	\$4.50	\$11,250.00	\$3.60	\$9,000.00
P-209-5.1	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	CY	6700.00	\$26.65	\$178,555.00	\$34.00	\$227,800.00	\$30.00	\$201,000.00	\$31.60	\$211,720.00
P-401.8.1A	Bituminous Concrete	Ton	5800.00	\$104.49	\$606,042.00	\$98.00	\$568,400.00	\$103.00	\$597,400.00	\$105.00	\$609,000.00
P-410-5.1	Sawcutting	LF	1350.00	\$4.10	\$5,535.00	\$1.00	\$1,350.00	\$3.50	\$4,725.00	\$1.40	\$1,890.00
P-555-5.1	EMAS Bed Installation	LS	1.00	\$141,000.00	\$141,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$122,350.00	\$122,350.00	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00
P-601-5.1	Crack Repair - Type 1	LF	1000.00	\$2.16	\$2,160.00	\$4.50	\$4,500.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00	\$3.30	\$3,300.00
P-602-5.1	Bituminous Prime Coat	Gal	8000.00	\$4.59	\$36,720.00	\$3.00	\$24,000.00	\$5.00	\$40,000.00	\$4.65	\$37,200.00
P-603-5.1	Bituminous Tack Coat	Gal	2500.00	\$6.21	\$15,525.00	\$4.50	\$11,250.00	\$5.00	\$12,500.00	\$6.30	\$15,750.00
P-605-5.1	Joint Sealing Filler	LF	1000.00	\$3.24	\$3,240.00	\$3.60	\$3,600.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$2.20	\$2,200.00
P-615-5.1	New Localizer Platform	LS	1.00	\$140,400.00	\$140,400.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
P-620-5.1	Painting - White	SF	31000.00	\$0.86	\$26,660.00	\$0.81	\$25,110.00	\$1.00	\$31,000.00	\$1.10	\$34,100.00
P-620-5.2	Painting - Black	SF	12600.00	\$0.53	\$6,678.00	\$0.51	\$6,426.00	\$0.50	\$6,300.00	\$1.65	\$20,790.00
P-620-5.3	Painting - Yellow	SF	10600.00	\$2.26	\$23,956.00	\$2.10	\$22,260.00	\$2.20	\$23,320.00	\$1.10	\$11,660.00
P-620-5.4	Painting - Red	SF	1400.00	\$3.39	\$4,746.00	\$3.20	\$4,480.00	\$3.30	\$4,620.00	\$3.30	\$4,620.00
P-621-4.1	SawCutting Grooves	SY	3400.00	\$4.57	\$15,538.00	\$4.25	\$14,450.00	\$4.65	\$15,810.00	\$3.40	\$11,560.00
D-701-5.1	12" CPEP	LF	230.00	\$85.25	\$19,607.50	\$32.00	\$7,360.00	\$38.00	\$8,740.00	\$42.00	\$9,660.00
D-701-5.2	15" CPEP	LF	500.00	\$61.03	\$30,515.00	\$36.00	\$18,000.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$44.00	\$22,000.00

D-701-5.3	18" CPEP	LF	505.00	\$65.16	\$32,905.80	\$43.00	\$21,715.00	\$133.00	\$67,165.00	\$48.00	\$24,240.00
	24" CPEP	LF	105.00	\$98.29	\$10,320.45	\$57.00	\$5,985.00	\$57.00	\$5,985.00	\$60.00	\$6,300.00
	36" CPEP	LF	50.00	\$177.52	\$8,876.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$99.00	\$4,950.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00
D-701-5.6	12" RCP	LF	200.00	\$85.57	\$17,114.00	\$44.00	\$8,800.00	\$53.00	\$10,600.00	\$46.00	\$9,200.00
D-701-5.7	15" RCP	LF	280.00	\$69.74	\$19,527.20	\$46.00	\$12,880.00	\$56.00	\$15,680.00	\$53.00	\$14,840.00
D-701-5.8	18" RCP	LF	305.00	\$93.33	\$28,465.65	\$55.00	\$16,775.00	\$50.00	\$15,250.00	\$60.00	\$18,300.00
	24" RCP	LF	50.00	\$162.18	\$8,109.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$74.00	\$3,700.00	\$68.00	\$3,400.00
	24" Corrugated Metal Pipe	LF	100.00	\$101.88	\$10,188.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$93.00	\$9,300.00	\$84.00	\$8,400.00
	6" Perforated Underdrain Pipe	LF	4500.00	\$20.37	\$91,665.00	\$18.00	\$81,000.00	\$23.00	\$103,500.00	\$26.45	\$119,025.00
D-705-5.2	6" Solid Underdrain Pipe	LF	700.00	\$20.67	\$14,469.00	\$13.00	\$9,100.00	\$15.00	\$10,500.00	\$26.45	\$18,515.00
D-705-5.3	Roadbed Filter Fabric	SY	28500.00	\$1.04	\$29,640.00	\$2.75	\$78,375.00	\$1.45	\$41,325.00	\$1.15	\$32,775.00
D-751-5.1	5' Diameter Catch Basin	EA	7.00	\$6,297.00	\$44,079.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$37,800.00	\$6,830.00	\$47,810.00
	5' Diameter Drain Manhole, Including Frame and Grate										
D-751-5.2 D-751-5.3	Underdrain Cleanout	EA EA	6.00	\$6,300.00	\$37,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$34,800.00	\$6,660.00	\$39,960.00
	Sewer Cleanout		24.00	\$605.79	\$14,538.96	\$525.00	\$12,600.00	\$750.00	\$18,000.00	\$550.00	\$13,200.00
D-751-5.4 D-752-5.1	24" CPEP Flared End Section	EA	8.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00
		EA	1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$460.00	\$460.00
D-752-5.2	18" RCP Flared End Section	EA	3.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$835.00	\$2,505.00
D-752-5.3	24" RCP Flared End Section	EA	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$975.00	\$975.00
D-752-5.4	Concrete Headwall	EA	6.00	\$3,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$7,250.00	\$43,500.00	\$2,185.00	\$13,110.00
F-162-5.1	8' Galvanized Chain Link Fence	LF	1500.00	\$26.36	\$39,540.00	\$28.90	\$43,350.00	\$27.00	\$40,500.00	\$26.80	\$40,200.00
F-162-5.2	20' Wide Double Swing Gate	EA	3.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$975.00	\$2,925.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,075.00	\$3,225.00
F-162-5.3	Vehicle Access Gate	EA	1.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00
F-165-5.1	6' Non-Conductive Fence	LF	750.00	\$110.97	\$83,227.50	\$105.00	\$78,750.00	\$113.00	\$84,750.00	\$112.00	\$84,000.00
L-108-5.1	Cable Trench	LF	4700.00	\$2.16	\$10,152.00	\$4.00	\$18,800.00	\$3.50	\$16,450.00	\$3.30	\$15,510.00
L-108-5.2	No. 8 AWG, 5kV, Type C, 7 Strand L-824 Cable	LF	12700.00	\$1.30	\$16,510.00	\$0.95	\$12,065.00	\$1.00	\$12,700.00	\$1.00	\$12,700.00
L-108-5.3	No. 6 Bare Counterpoise Wire	LF	4700.00	\$1.30	\$6,110.00	\$1.50	\$7,050.00	\$1.65	\$7,755.00	\$1.65	\$7,755.00
L-109-5.1	Construction of Airport Regulator in Place	LS	1.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$36,400.00	\$36,400.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
L-110-5.1	4" 4-Way Concrete Encased Duct	LF	700.00	\$70.20	\$49,140.00	\$31.50	\$22,050.00	\$33.00	\$23,100.00	\$33.00	\$23,100.00
L-110-5.2	Concrete Duct Markers	EA	22.00	\$237.60	\$5,227.20	\$115.00	\$2,530.00	\$121.00	\$2,662.00	\$121.00	\$2,662.00
L-110-5.3	Cable Markers	EA	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$112.00	\$112.00	\$121.00	\$121.00	\$121.00	\$121.00
L-110-5.4	2" Electrical Conduit	LF	4800.00	\$6.48	\$31,104.00	\$4.20	\$20,160.00	\$4.50	\$21,600.00	\$4.40	\$21,120.00
L-115-5.1	Electrical Handholes	EA	24.00	\$3,780.00	\$90,720.00	\$4,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$103,200.00	\$4,290.00	\$102,960.00
L-125-5.1	Relocate Existing L-861T Medium Intensity RW Edge Light Base Mounted	EA	2.00	\$324.00	\$648.00	\$235.00	\$470.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
L-125-5.2	Relocate Existing L-861T Medium Intensity TW Edge Light Base Mounted	EA	8.00	\$346.00	\$2,768.00	\$235.00	\$1,880.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
L-125-5.3	New L-861T Medium Intensity RW Edge Light Base Mounted	EA	17.00	\$702.00	\$11,934.00	\$841.00	\$14,297.00	\$900.00	\$15,300.00	\$875.00	\$14,875.00
L-125-5.4	New L-861T Medium Intensity TW Edge Light Base Mounted	EA	56.00	\$702.00	\$39,312.00	\$827.00	\$46,312.00	\$900.00	\$50,400.00	\$860.00	\$48,160.00
L-125-5.5	Relocate Existing Sign and Base	EA	3.00	\$1,296.00	\$3,888.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,185.00	\$6,555.00
L-125-5.6	New Sign and Base	EA	15.00	\$3,024.00	\$45,360.00	\$4,800.00	\$72,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$75,000.00
L-125-5.7	Relocate Existing Threshold Light	EA	8.00	\$378.00	\$3,024.00	\$260.00	\$2,080.00	\$280.00	\$2,240.00	\$280.00	\$2,240.00
L-125-5.8	New Runway End Light in Pavement Base Mounted	EA	8.00	\$1,296.00	\$10,368.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00
L-125-5.9	Sign Panel Replacement	EA	11.00	\$432.00	\$4,752.00	\$900.00	\$9,900.00	\$900.00	\$9,900.00	\$965.00	\$10,615.00
L-125-5.10	Install/Remove Temporary Runway End Light Stake Mounted	EA	16.00	\$324.00	\$5,184.00	\$375.00	\$6,000.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$390.00	\$6,240.00

T-901-5.1	Seeding	AC	16.00	\$1,242.00	\$19,872.00	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,265.00	\$20,240.00	\$1,265.00	\$20,240.00
T-901-5.1	Topsoil	CY	8000.00	\$1,242.00	\$19,872.00		\$19,200.00	\$1,265.00			\$20,240.00
T-903-5.1	Mulching	AC		·		\$14.00		\$900.00	\$160,000.00	\$13.50 \$900.00	
VT 203.35	Gravel Backfill for Slope Stabilization	CY	16.00 350.00	\$5,000.00 \$29.24	\$80,000.00	\$850.00	\$13,600.00	· ·	\$14,400.00		\$14,400.00
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CY		·	\$10,234.00	\$25.00	\$8,750.00	\$40.00	\$14,000.00	\$32.00	\$11,200.00
VT 400.05	Subbase of Crushed Gravel, Dense Grade		85.00	\$42.00	\$3,570.00	\$31.00	\$2,635.00	\$40.00	\$3,400.00	\$33.00	\$2,805.00
	Bituminous Concrete Pavement	Tons	1750.00	\$102.77	\$179,847.50	\$98.00	\$171,500.00	\$103.00	\$180,250.00	\$104.00	\$182,000.00
	Changin Elevation of Manhole	EA	6.00	\$1,509.86	\$9,059.16	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$340.00	\$2,040.00
	Riprap, Light Type	CY	600.00	\$66.16	\$39,696.00	\$50.00	\$30,000.00	\$40.00	\$24,000.00	\$30.00	\$18,000.00
VT 621.15	Plank Guardrail	LF	800.00	\$18.74	\$14,992.00	\$18.00	\$14,400.00	\$19.00	\$15,200.00	\$19.00	\$15,200.00
VT 625.10	Sleeve for Utilities	LF	250.00	\$119.40	\$29,850.00	\$95.00	\$23,750.00	\$39.00	\$9,750.00	\$86.00	\$21,500.00
VT 628.35	3" PVC Sewer Pipe	LF	1100.00	\$37.21	\$40,931.00	\$25.50	\$28,050.00	\$25.50	\$28,050.00	\$23.00	\$25,300.00
VT 649.31	Geotextile Under Stone Fill	SY	5450.00	\$1.49	\$8,120.50	\$1.50	\$8,175.00	\$1.60	\$8,720.00	\$1.60	\$8,720.00
	Project Demarcation Fence	LF	3000.00	\$0.86	\$2,580.00	\$2.50	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.65	\$4,950.00
VT 653.55B	Snow Fence	LF	7450.00	\$1.33	\$9,908.50	\$4.00	\$29,800.00	\$1.50	\$11,175.00	\$4.00	\$29,800.00
675.21	Traffic Sign, Type B	EA	1.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
VT675.50	Removing Signs	EA	30.00	\$32.40	\$972.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$11.00	\$330.00	\$33.00	\$990.00
VT 675.60	Erecting Salvaged Signs	EA	5.00	\$54.00	\$270.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$28.00	\$140.00	\$77.00	\$385.00
	DME Installation, FAA Drawing Series RUT-NEZ140001	LS	1.00	\$18,360.00	\$18,360.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$30,500.00	\$30,500.00
	LOCALIZER INSTALLATION, FAA DRAWING SERIES RUT-NEZ140001	LS	1.00	\$66,960.00	\$66,960.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00
	LOOKEIZER ING INCERTION, I TO BIT WING GENIES NOT NEZ 140001										
	Green Mountain Power Allowance	LS	1.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
TAXIWAY	,	LS	1.00		\$8,500.00 <b>8,851.97</b>		\$8,500.00 <b>4,527.00</b>		\$8,500.00 <b>4,003.00</b>		\$8,500.00 9,928.00
TAXIWAY	Green Mountain Power Allowance	LS	1.00	\$7,46		\$7,68		\$8,98		\$9,27 George R Ca	
	Green Mountain Power Allowance	LS	1.00	\$7,46	8,851.97	\$7,68	4,527.00	\$8,98	4,003.00	\$9,27 George R Ca	9,928.00 airns and Sons,
	Green Mountain Power Allowance  D (Delete Alt)			\$7,46 Casella Cor	8,851.97	\$7,68 Pike Indu	4,527.00 ustries Corp	\$8,98 Engineer's Co	4,003.00 nstruction Corp.	\$9,27 George R Ca	9,928.00 airns and Sons,
ITEM NO.	Green Mountain Power Allowance  D (Delete Alt)  DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Quantity	\$7,46  Casella Cou	8,851.97  nstruction Inc.  Amount	\$7,68 Pike Indu Unit Price	4,527.00  ustries Corp  Amount	\$8,98 Engineer's Co	4,003.00  nstruction Corp.  Amount	\$9,27 George R Ca	9,928.00  airns and Sons, Inc.  Amount
ITEM NO. P-150-4.3	Green Mountain Power Allowance  D (Delete Alt)  DESCRIPTION  Pavement Removal	UNIT	Quantity -3200.0	\$7,46  Casella Col Unit Price  \$1.33	8,851.97  nstruction Inc.  Amount  -\$4,256.00	Pike Indu Unit Price \$1.25	4,527.00  ustries Corp  Amount  -\$4,000.00	\$8,98  Engineer's Co Unit Price  \$3.50	4,003.00  nstruction Corp.  Amount  -\$11,200.00	\$9,27  George R Ca  Unit Price  \$3.40	9,928.00  Pairns and Sons, Inc.  Amount  -\$10,880.00
P-150-4.3 P-150-4.6	Green Mountain Power Allowance  D (Delete Alt)  DESCRIPTION  Pavement Removal  Guidance Sign Removal	UNIT SY EA	Quantity -3200.0 -2.0	\$7,46  Casella Col Unit Price \$1.33 \$1,330.00	8,851.97  Instruction Inc.  Amount  -\$4,256.00  -\$2,660.00	Pike Indu Unit Price \$1.25 \$600.00	4,527.00  Ustries Corp  Amount -\$4,000.00 -\$1,200.00	\$8,98  Engineer's Co Unit Price  \$3.50  \$600.00	4,003.00  nstruction Corp.  Amount  -\$11,200.00  -\$1,200.00	\$9,27  George R Ca  Unit Price  \$3.40  \$610.00	9,928.00  airns and Sons, Inc.  Amount  -\$10,880.00  -\$1,220.00
P-150-4.3 P-150-4.6 P-154-5.1 P-209-5.1	Green Mountain Power Allowance  D (Delete Alt)  DESCRIPTION  Pavement Removal  Guidance Sign Removal  Subbase Course  Crushed Aggregate Base Course	UNIT SY EA CY	Quantity -3200.0 -2.0 -2700	\$7,46  Casella Col Unit Price \$1.33 \$1,330.00 \$22.97	8,851.97  nstruction Inc.  Amount -\$4,256.00 -\$2,660.00 -\$62,019.00	\$7,68 Pike Indu Unit Price \$1.25 \$600.00 \$21.50	4,527.00  Istries Corp  Amount  -\$4,000.00  -\$1,200.00  -\$58,050.00	\$8,98  Engineer's Co Unit Price  \$3.50 \$600.00 \$25.00	4,003.00  nstruction Corp.  Amount  -\$11,200.00  -\$1,200.00  -\$67,500.00	\$9,27  George R Ca  Unit Price  \$3.40  \$610.00  \$26.00	9,928.00  airns and Sons, nc.  Amount  -\$10,880.00  -\$1,220.00  -\$70,200.00
P-150-4.3 P-150-4.6 P-154-5.1 P-209-5.1	D (Delete Alt)  DESCRIPTION  Pavement Removal  Guidance Sign Removal  Subbase Course  Crushed Aggregate Base Course	UNIT SY EA CY CY	Quantity -3200.0 -2.0 -2700 -350	\$7,46  Casella Col Unit Price \$1.33 \$1,330.00 \$22.97 \$26.65	8,851.97  nstruction Inc.  Amount -\$4,256.00 -\$2,660.00 -\$62,019.00 -\$9,327.50	\$7,68 Pike Indu Unit Price \$1.25 \$600.00 \$21.50 \$34.00	4,527.00  Istries Corp  Amount  -\$4,000.00  -\$1,200.00  -\$58,050.00  -\$11,900.00	\$8,98  Engineer's Co Unit Price \$3.50 \$600.00 \$25.00 \$31.00	4,003.00  nstruction Corp.  Amount  -\$11,200.00  -\$67,500.00  -\$10,850.00	\$9,27  George R Ca  Unit Price  \$3.40  \$610.00  \$26.00  \$31.60	9,928.00  airns and Sons, nc.  Amount -\$10,880.00 -\$1,220.00 -\$70,200.00 -\$11,060.00
P-150-4.3 P-150-4.6 P-154-5.1 P-209-5.1 P-401.8.1A	Green Mountain Power Allowance  D (Delete Alt)  DESCRIPTION  Pavement Removal Guidance Sign Removal Subbase Course Crushed Aggregate Base Course Bituminous Concrete	UNIT SY EA CY CY Ton	Quantity -3200.0 -2.0 -2700 -350 -300	\$7,46  Casella Col Unit Price \$1.33 \$1,330.00 \$22.97 \$26.65 \$104.49	**S\$1.97***  **Struction Inc.**  **Amount** -\$4,256.00** -\$2,660.00** -\$62,019.00** -\$9,327.50** -\$31,347.00**	\$7,68.  Pike Indu Unit Price  \$1.25 \$600.00 \$21.50 \$34.00 \$98.00	4,527.00  astries Corp  Amount  -\$4,000.00  -\$1,200.00  -\$58,050.00  -\$11,900.00  -\$29,400.00	\$8,98  Engineer's Co Unit Price  \$3.50 \$600.00 \$25.00 \$31.00 \$157.50	### Application Corp.  ### Amount  -\$11,200.00  -\$1,200.00  -\$67,500.00  -\$10,850.00  -\$47,250.00	\$9,27  George R Ca  Unit Price  \$3.40 \$610.00 \$26.00 \$31.60 \$105.00	9,928.00  airns and Sons, Inc.  Amount  -\$10,880.00  -\$1,220.00  -\$70,200.00  -\$11,060.00  -\$31,500.00
P-150-4.3 P-150-4.6 P-154-5.1 P-209-5.1 P-401.8.1A P-602-5.1	D (Delete Alt)  DESCRIPTION  Pavement Removal  Guidance Sign Removal  Subbase Course  Crushed Aggregate Base Course  Bituminous Concrete  Bituminous Prime Coat	UNIT SY EA CY CY Ton Gal	Quantity -3200.0 -2.0 -2700 -350 -300 -450	\$7,46  Casella Col Unit Price \$1.33 \$1,330.00 \$22.97 \$26.65 \$104.49 \$4.59	8,851.97  nstruction Inc.  Amount  -\$4,256.00  -\$2,660.00  -\$62,019.00  -\$9,327.50  -\$31,347.00  -\$2,065.50	\$7,68.  Pike Indu Unit Price  \$1.25 \$600.00 \$21.50 \$34.00 \$98.00 \$3.00	4,527.00  astries Corp  Amount  -\$4,000.00  -\$1,200.00  -\$58,050.00  -\$11,900.00  -\$29,400.00  -\$1,350.00	\$8,98  Engineer's Co Unit Price  \$3.50 \$600.00 \$25.00 \$31.00 \$157.50 \$6.00	4,003.00  nstruction Corp.  Amount  -\$11,200.00  -\$1,200.00  -\$67,500.00  -\$47,250.00  -\$2,700.00	\$9,27  George R Ca  Unit Price  \$3.40 \$610.00 \$26.00 \$31.60 \$105.00 \$4.65	9,928.00  Pairns and Sons, Inc.  Amount  -\$10,880.00  -\$1,220.00  -\$70,200.00  -\$11,060.00  -\$31,500.00  -\$2,092.50
P-150-4.3 P-150-4.6 P-154-5.1 P-209-5.1 P-401.8.1A P-602-5.1 P-603-5.1	Green Mountain Power Allowance  D (Delete Alt)  DESCRIPTION  Pavement Removal Guidance Sign Removal Subbase Course Crushed Aggregate Base Course Bituminous Concrete Bituminous Prime Coat Bituminous Tack Coat	UNIT SY EA CY CY Ton Gal Gal	Quantity -3200.0 -2.0 -2700 -350 -300 -450 -145	\$7,46  Casella Col Unit Price \$1.33 \$1,330.00 \$22.97 \$26.65 \$104.49 \$4.59 \$6.21	8,851.97  nstruction Inc.  Amount -\$4,256.00 -\$2,660.00 -\$62,019.00 -\$9,327.50 -\$31,347.00 -\$2,065.50 -\$900.45	\$7,68 Pike Indu Unit Price \$1.25 \$600.00 \$21.50 \$34.00 \$98.00 \$3.00 \$4.50	4,527.00  Istries Corp  Amount  -\$4,000.00  -\$1,200.00  -\$58,050.00  -\$11,900.00  -\$29,400.00  -\$1,350.00  -\$652.50	\$8,98  Engineer's Co Unit Price  \$3.50 \$600.00 \$25.00 \$31.00 \$157.50 \$6.00	4,003.00  nstruction Corp.  Amount  -\$11,200.00  -\$1,200.00  -\$67,500.00  -\$47,250.00  -\$2,700.00  -\$870.00	\$9,27  George R Ca  Unit Price  \$3.40 \$610.00 \$26.00 \$31.60 \$105.00 \$4.65 \$6.30	9,928.00  airns and Sons, Inc.  Amount  -\$10,880.00  -\$1,220.00  -\$70,200.00  -\$11,060.00  -\$31,500.00  -\$2,092.50  -\$913.50
P-150-4.3 P-150-4.6 P-154-5.1 P-209-5.1 P-401.8.1A P-602-5.1 P-603-5.1	Green Mountain Power Allowance  D (Delete Alt)  DESCRIPTION  Pavement Removal Guidance Sign Removal Subbase Course Crushed Aggregate Base Course Bituminous Concrete Bituminous Prime Coat Bituminous Tack Coat Painting - White	UNIT SY EA CY Ton Gal Gal SF	Quantity -3200.0 -2.0 -2700 -350 -300 -450 -145 -40	\$7,46  Casella Col Unit Price \$1.33 \$1,330.00 \$22.97 \$26.65 \$104.49 \$4.59 \$6.21 \$0.86	**Struction Inc.  **Amount** -\$4,256.00 -\$2,660.00 -\$62,019.00 -\$9,327.50 -\$31,347.00 -\$2,065.50 -\$900.45 -\$34.40	\$7,68 Pike Indu Unit Price \$1.25 \$600.00 \$21.50 \$34.00 \$98.00 \$3.00 \$4.50 \$0.81	4,527.00  Istries Corp  Amount -\$4,000.00 -\$1,200.00 -\$58,050.00 -\$11,900.00 -\$29,400.00 -\$1,350.00 -\$652.50 -\$32.40	\$8,98  Engineer's Co Unit Price \$3.50 \$600.00 \$25.00 \$31.00 \$157.50 \$6.00 \$6.00 \$1.00	4,003.00  nstruction Corp.  Amount  -\$11,200.00  -\$1,200.00  -\$67,500.00  -\$10,850.00  -\$47,250.00  -\$2,700.00  -\$870.00  -\$40.00	\$9,27  George R Ca  Unit Price  \$3.40 \$610.00 \$26.00 \$31.60 \$105.00 \$4.65 \$6.30 \$1.10	9,928.00  airns and Sons, nc.  Amount -\$10,880.00 -\$1,220.00 -\$70,200.00 -\$11,060.00 -\$31,500.00 -\$2,092.50 -\$913.50 -\$44.00
P-150-4.3 P-150-4.6 P-154-5.1 P-209-5.1 P-401.8.1A P-602-5.1 P-620-5.1 P-620-5.2	D (Delete Alt)  DESCRIPTION  Pavement Removal  Guidance Sign Removal  Subbase Course  Crushed Aggregate Base Course  Bituminous Concrete  Bituminous Prime Coat  Bituminous Tack Coat  Painting - White  Painting - Black	UNIT SY EA CY CY Ton Gal Gal SF SF	Quantity -3200.0 -2.0 -2700 -350 -300 -450 -145 -40 -530	\$7,46  Casella Col Unit Price \$1.33 \$1,330.00 \$22.97 \$26.65 \$104.49 \$4.59 \$6.21 \$0.86 \$0.53	**************************************	\$7,68.  Pike Indu Unit Price  \$1.25 \$600.00 \$21.50 \$34.00 \$98.00 \$3.00 \$4.50 \$0.81 \$0.51	4,527.00  astries Corp  Amount  -\$4,000.00  -\$1,200.00  -\$11,900.00  -\$29,400.00  -\$1,350.00  -\$652.50  -\$32.40  -\$270.30	\$8,98  Engineer's Co Unit Price \$3.50 \$600.00 \$25.00 \$31.00 \$157.50 \$6.00 \$6.00 \$1.00 \$0.50	### Application Corp.  ### Amount  -\$11,200.00  -\$1,200.00  -\$67,500.00  -\$10,850.00  -\$47,250.00  -\$2,700.00  -\$870.00  -\$40.00  -\$265.00	\$9,27  George R Ca  Unit Price  \$3.40 \$610.00 \$26.00 \$31.60 \$105.00 \$4.65 \$6.30 \$1.10 \$1.65	9,928.00  airns and Sons, Inc.  Amount  -\$10,880.00  -\$1,220.00  -\$70,200.00  -\$11,060.00  -\$31,500.00  -\$2,092.50  -\$913.50  -\$44.00  -\$874.50
P-150-4.3 P-150-4.6 P-154-5.1 P-209-5.1 P-401.8.1A P-602-5.1 P-620-5.1 P-620-5.2 P-620-5.3	Green Mountain Power Allowance  D (Delete Alt)  DESCRIPTION  Pavement Removal  Guidance Sign Removal  Subbase Course  Crushed Aggregate Base Course  Bituminous Concrete  Bituminous Prime Coat  Bituminous Tack Coat  Painting - White  Painting - Black  Painting - Yellow	UNIT SY EA CY CY Ton Gal Gal SF SF	Quantity -3200.0 -2.0 -2700 -350 -300 -450 -145 -40 -530 -500	\$7,46  Casella Col Unit Price \$1.33 \$1,330.00 \$22.97 \$26.65 \$104.49 \$4.59 \$6.21 \$0.86 \$0.53 \$2.26	**************************************	\$7,68.  Pike Indu Unit Price  \$1.25 \$600.00 \$21.50 \$34.00 \$98.00 \$3.00 \$4.50 \$0.81 \$0.51 \$2.10	4,527.00  astries Corp  Amount  -\$4,000.00  -\$1,200.00  -\$1,200.00  -\$11,900.00  -\$29,400.00  -\$1,350.00  -\$652.50  -\$32.40  -\$270.30  -\$1,050.00	\$8,98  Engineer's Co Unit Price  \$3.50 \$600.00 \$25.00 \$31.00 \$157.50 \$6.00 \$6.00 \$1.00 \$0.50 \$2.20	### Application Corp.  ### Application Corp.  ### Amount  -\$11,200.00  -\$11,200.00  -\$10,850.00  -\$47,250.00  -\$2,700.00  -\$870.00  -\$40.00  -\$265.00  -\$1,100.00	\$9,27  George R Ca  Unit Price  \$3.40 \$610.00 \$26.00 \$31.60 \$105.00 \$4.65 \$6.30 \$1.10 \$1.65 \$1.10	9,928.00  Airns and Sons, Inc.  Amount  -\$10,880.00  -\$1,220.00  -\$70,200.00  -\$11,060.00  -\$31,500.00  -\$2,092.50  -\$913.50  -\$44.00  -\$874.50  -\$550.00
P-150-4.3 P-150-4.6 P-154-5.1 P-209-5.1 P-401.8.1A P-602-5.1 P-620-5.1 P-620-5.2 P-620-5.3 P-620-5.4	Green Mountain Power Allowance  D (Delete Alt)  DESCRIPTION  Pavement Removal  Guidance Sign Removal  Subbase Course  Crushed Aggregate Base Course  Bituminous Concrete  Bituminous Prime Coat  Bituminous Tack Coat  Painting - White  Painting - Black  Painting - Yellow  Painting - Red	UNIT SY EA CY CY Ton Gal Gal SF SF SF	Quantity -3200.0 -2.0 -2700 -350 -300 -450 -145 -40 -530 -500	\$7,46  Casella Col Unit Price \$1.33 \$1,330.00 \$22.97 \$26.65 \$104.49 \$4.59 \$6.21 \$0.86 \$0.53 \$2.26 \$3.39	**************************************	\$7,68.  Pike Indu Unit Price \$1.25 \$600.00 \$21.50 \$34.00 \$98.00 \$3.00 \$4.50 \$0.81 \$0.51 \$2.10 \$3.20	4,527.00  astries Corp  Amount  -\$4,000.00  -\$1,200.00  -\$11,900.00  -\$11,900.00  -\$29,400.00  -\$1,350.00  -\$652.50  -\$32.40  -\$270.30  -\$1,050.00  -\$160.00	\$8,98  Engineer's Co Unit Price  \$3.50 \$600.00 \$25.00 \$31.00 \$157.50 \$6.00 \$6.00 \$1.00 \$0.50 \$2.20 \$3.30	4,003.00  nstruction Corp.  Amount  -\$11,200.00  -\$1,200.00  -\$67,500.00  -\$47,250.00  -\$2,700.00  -\$870.00  -\$40.00  -\$265.00  -\$1,100.00  -\$165.00	\$9,27  George R Ca  Unit Price  \$3.40 \$610.00 \$26.00 \$31.60 \$105.00 \$4.65 \$6.30 \$1.10 \$1.65 \$1.10 \$3.30	9,928.00  Pairns and Sons, Inc.  Amount  -\$10,880.00  -\$1,220.00  -\$70,200.00  -\$11,060.00  -\$31,500.00  -\$2,092.50  -\$913.50  -\$44.00  -\$874.50  -\$550.00  -\$165.00

			•			<b>=</b>	•				
D-751-5.3	Underdrain Cleanout	EA	-4	\$605.79	-\$2,423.16	\$525.00	-\$2,100.00	\$750.00	-\$3,000.00	\$550.00	-\$2,200.00
L-108-5.1	Cable Trench	LF	-150	\$2.16	-\$324.00	\$4.00	-\$600.00	\$3.50	-\$525.00	\$3.30	-\$495.00
L-108-5.2	No. 8 AWG, 5kV, Type C, 7 Strand L-824 Cable	LF	-300	\$1.30	-\$390.00	\$0.95	-\$285.00	\$1.00	-\$300.00	\$1.00	-\$300.00
L-108-5.3	No. 6 Bare Counterpoise Wire	LF	-150	\$1.30	-\$195.00	\$1.50	-\$225.00	\$1.65	-\$247.50	\$1.65	-\$247.50
L-110-5.3	Cable Markers	EA	-1	\$300.00	-\$300.00	\$112.00	-\$112.00	\$121.00	-\$121.00	\$121.00	-\$121.00
L-110-5.4	2" Electrical Conduit	LF	-150	\$6.48	-\$972.00	\$4.20	-\$630.00	\$4.50	-\$675.00	\$4.40	-\$660.00
L-125-5.2	Relocate Existing L-861T Medium Intensity TW Edge Light Base Mounted	EA	-3	\$346.00	-\$1,038.00	\$235.00	-\$705.00	\$250.00	-\$750.00	\$250.00	-\$750.00
L-125-5.6	New Sign and Base	EA	-2	\$3,024.00	-\$6,048.00	\$4,800.00	-\$9,600.00	\$5,000.00	-\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	-\$10,000.00
VT 406.25	Bituminous Concrete Pavement	Tons	-225	\$102.77	-\$23,123.25	\$98.00	-\$22,050.00	\$103.00	-\$23,175.00	\$104.00	-\$23,400.00
VT675.50	Removing Signs	EA	-4	\$32.40	-\$129.60	\$150.00	-\$600.00	\$11.00	-\$44.00	\$33.00	-\$132.00
VT 675.60	Erecting Salvaged Signs	EA	-4	\$54.00	-\$216.00	\$600.00	-\$2,400.00	\$28.00	-\$112.00	\$77.00	-\$308.00
	SUBTOTAL OF TAXIWAY D ITEMS =			-\$169	9,617.56	-\$163	3,492.20	-\$202	2,139.50	-\$194	4,298.50
TAYIWAY	E (Delete Alt)						_				_
IAXIVAI	E (Delete Ait)										
				Casalla Car	nstruction Inc.	Diko Indu	ıstries Corp	Engineer's Co	onstruction Corp.	_	airns and Sons,
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	nc. Amount
P-150-4.2	Remove Drainage Pipe	LF	-40.0	\$9.18	-\$367.20	\$12.00	-\$480.00	\$23.50	-\$940.00	\$12.00	-\$480.00
P-150-4.6	Guidance Sign Removal	EA	-2.0	\$1,330.00	-\$2,660.00	\$600.00	-\$1,200.00	\$600.00	-\$1,200.00	\$610.00	-\$1,220.00
P-154-5.1	Subbase Course	CY	-15100	\$22.97	-\$346,847.00	\$21.50	-\$324,650.00	\$26.00	-\$392,600.00	\$26.00	-\$392,600.00
P-156-5.4	Permanent Erosion Matting	SY	-2450	\$3.51	-\$8,599.50	\$11.00	-\$26,950.00	\$4.50	-\$11,025.00	\$3.60	-\$8,820.00
P-209-5.1	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	CY	-1700	\$26.65	-\$45,305.00	\$34.00	-\$57,800.00	\$30.00	-\$51,000.00	\$31.60	-\$53,720.00
P-401.8.1A	Bituminous Concrete	Ton	-1900	\$104.49	-\$198,531.00	\$98.00	-\$186,200.00	\$103.00	-\$195,700.00	\$105.00	-\$199,500.00
P-602-5.1	Bituminous Prime Coat	Gal	-3000	\$4.59	-\$13,770.00	\$3.00	-\$9,000.00	\$6.00	-\$18,000.00	\$4.65	-\$13,950.00
P-603-5.1	Bituminous Tack Coat	Gal	-900	\$6.21	-\$5,589.00	\$4.50	-\$4,050.00	\$6.00	-\$5,400.00	\$6.30	-\$5,670.00
P-620-5.1	Painting - White	SF	-275	\$0.86	-\$236.50	\$0.81	-\$222.75	\$1.00	-\$275.00	\$1.10	-\$302.50
P-620-5.2	Painting - Black	SF	-4000	\$0.53	-\$2,120.00	\$0.51	-\$2,040.00	\$0.50	-\$2,000.00	\$1.65	-\$6,600.00
P-620-5.3	Painting - Yellow	SF	-2700	\$2.26	-\$6,102.00	\$2.10	-\$5,670.00	\$2.20	-\$5,940.00	\$1.10	-\$2,970.00
P-620-5.4	Painting - Red	SF	-1250	\$3.39	-\$4,237.50	\$3.20	-\$4,000.00	\$3.30	-\$4,125.00	\$3.30	-\$4,125.00
D-701-5.8	18" RCP	LF	-150	\$93.33	-\$13,999.50	\$55.00	-\$8,250.00	\$64.00	-\$9,600.00	\$60.00	-\$9,000.00
D-701-5.9	24" RCP	LF	-50	\$162.18	-\$8,109.00	\$70.00	-\$3,500.00	\$74.00	-\$3,700.00	\$68.00	-\$3,400.00
D-705-5.3	Roadbed Filter Fabric	SY	-18000	\$1.04	-\$18,720.00	\$2.75	-\$49,500.00	\$1.45	-\$26,100.00	\$1.15	-\$20,700.00
D-752-5.2	18" RCP Flared End Section	EA	-2	\$900.00	-\$1,800.00	\$750.00	-\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	-\$2,200.00	\$835.00	-\$1,670.00
D-752-5.3	24" RCP Flared End Section	EA	-1	\$1,000.00	-\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	-\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	-\$1,500.00	\$975.00	-\$975.00
D-752-5.4	Concrete Headwall	EA	-1	\$3,200.00	-\$3,200.00	\$6,000.00	-\$6,000.00	\$7,250.00	-\$7,250.00	\$2,185.00	-\$2,185.00
L-108-5.1	Cable Trench	LF	-3500	\$2.16	-\$7,560.00	\$4.00	-\$14,000.00	\$3.50	-\$12,250.00	\$3.30	-\$11,550.00
L-108-5.2	No. 8 AWG, 5kV, Type C, 7 Strand L-824 Cable	LF	-8000	\$1.30	-\$10,400.00	\$0.95	-\$7,600.00	\$1.00	-\$8,000.00	\$1.00	-\$8,000.00
L-108-5.3	No. 6 Bare Counterpoise Wire	LF	-3500	\$1.30	-\$4,550.00	\$1.50	-\$5,250.00	\$1.65	-\$5,775.00	\$1.65	-\$5,775.00
L-109-5.1	Construction of Airport Regulator in Place	LS	-1	\$10,800.00	-\$10,800.00	\$36,400.00	-\$36,400.00	\$38,000.00	-\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	-\$38,000.00
L-110-5.1	4" 4-Way Concrete Encased Duct	LF	-150	\$70.20	-\$10,530.00	\$31.50	-\$4,725.00	\$33.00	-\$4,950.00	\$33.00	-\$4,950.00
		.1			Ī		i .		I		Ī

L-110-5.2	Concrete Duct Markers	EA	-12	\$237.60	-\$2,851.20	\$115.00	-\$1,380.00	\$121.00	-\$1,452.00	\$121.00	-\$1,452.00
L-110-5.4	2" Electrical Conduit	LF	-3500	\$6.48	-\$22,680.00	\$4.20	-\$14,700.00	\$4.50	-\$15,750.00	\$4.40	-\$15,400.00
L-115-5.1	Electrical Handholes	EA	-4	\$3,780.00	-\$15,120.00	\$4,000.00	-\$16,000.00	\$5,750.00	-\$23,000.00	\$4,290.00	-\$17,160.00
L-125-5.2	Relocate Existing L-861T Medium Intensity TW Edge Light Base Mounted	EA	-5	\$346.00	-\$1,730.00	\$235.00	-\$1,175.00	\$250.00	-\$1,250.00	\$250.00	-\$1,250.00
L-125-5.4	New L-861T Medium Intensity TW Edge Light Base Mounted	EA	-56	\$702.00	-\$39,312.00	\$235.00	-\$13,160.00	\$900.00	-\$50,400.00	\$860.00	-\$48,160.00
L-125-5.5	Relocate Existing Sign and Base	EA	-3	\$1,296.00	-\$3,888.00	\$2,000.00	-\$6,000.00	\$2,200.00	-\$6,600.00	\$2,185.00	-\$6,555.00
L-125-5.6	New Sign and Base	EA	-11	\$3,024.00	-\$33,264.00	\$4,800.00	-\$52,800.00	\$5,000.00	-\$55,000.00	\$5,000.00	-\$55,000.00
VT675.50	Removing Signs	EA	-1	\$32.40	-\$32.40	\$150.00	-\$150.00	\$11.00	-\$11.00	\$33.00	-\$33.00
VT 675.60	Erecting Salvaged Signs	EA	-1	\$54.00	-\$54.00	\$600.00	-\$600.00	\$28.00	-\$28.00	\$77.00	-\$77.00
	SUBTOTAL OF TAXIWAY E ITEMS =			-\$843	3,964.80	-\$866	5,152.75	-\$96 <sup>2</sup>	1,021.00	-\$941	,249.50